

Base Line Item Detail					NJTA Engineer Estimate		Hall Building Corp.		Alna Construction Corp.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.		C. Abbonzio Contractors, Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.45	\$5,000.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,410.00	\$9,410.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	2A06CAG	1	Each	Sealing of Abandoned Well	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	2A08CAG	1	Each	Monitoring Well	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
7	2B04REX	3213	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation and Embankment	\$30.00	\$96,390.00	\$24.00	\$77,112.00	\$26.00	\$83,538.00	\$68.00	\$218,484.00	\$18.00	\$57,834.00	\$19.00	\$61,047.00	\$23.00	\$73,899.00
8	2BETU0B	1	L.S.	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (NO-BID)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	2C02EMB	1001	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$60.00	\$60,060.00	\$38.00	\$38,038.00	\$35.00	\$35,035.00	\$33.00	\$33,033.00	\$44.00	\$44,044.00	\$11.00	\$11,011.00	\$25.00	\$25,025.00
10	2E01CAL	224	C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Layer	\$60.00	\$13,440.00	\$48.00	\$10,752.00	\$45.00	\$10,080.00	\$75.00	\$16,800.00	\$60.00	\$13,440.00	\$47.00	\$10,528.00	\$65.00	\$14,560.00
11	2E01FEX	1653	C.Y.	Foundataion Excavation	\$30.00	\$49,590.00	\$27.00	\$44,631.00	\$26.00	\$42,978.00	\$16.00	\$26,448.00	\$26.00	\$42,978.00	\$14.00	\$23,142.00	\$35.00	\$57,855.00
12	2G00002	17	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12" Thick, (D50=6")	\$73.00	\$1,241.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$72.00	\$1,224.00	\$186.00	\$3,162.00	\$78.00	\$1,326.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
13	2G00006	83	C.Y.	Sand Filter Layer	\$43.00	\$3,569.00	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$52.00	\$4,316.00	\$105.00	\$8,715.00	\$71.00	\$5,893.00	\$60.00	\$4,980.00
14	2G00022	11	Ton	Riprap Stone Scour Hole, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$67.00	\$737.00	\$320.00	\$3,520.00	\$91.00	\$1,001.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
15	2H00007	1205	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$6.50	\$7,832.50	\$6.00	\$7,230.00	\$5.50	\$6,627.50	\$7.50	\$9,037.50	\$8.00	\$9,640.00	\$12.00	\$14,460.00	\$8.00	\$9,640.00
16	2H00016	1	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
17	2H45TEC	297	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$42.00	\$12,474.00	\$40.00	\$11,880.00	\$55.00	\$16,335.00	\$48.00	\$14,256.00	\$43.00	\$12,771.00	\$35.00	\$10,995.00
18	2K01TPF	1205	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$5.70	\$6,868.50	\$5.00	\$6,025.00	\$3.25	\$3,916.25	\$6.25	\$7,531.25	\$8.00	\$9,640.00	\$9.00	\$10,845.00	\$6.00	\$7,230.00
19	2M00025	1	L.S.	Ground Improvements, Unclassified	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$527,000.00	\$527,000.00	\$491,000.00	\$491,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
20	3A07ABC	5412	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5" Thick	\$12.00	\$64,944.00	\$9.00	\$48,708.00	\$8.50	\$46,002.00	\$10.50	\$56,826.00	\$10.00	\$54,120.00	\$16.00	\$86,592.00	\$10.00	\$54,120.00
21	3B26TAC	550	GAL	Tack Coat	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.50	\$3,025.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$0.01	\$5.50
22	3B34SUP	2387	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25M 64 Base Course	\$100.00	\$238,700.00	\$92.00	\$219,604.00	\$85.00	\$202,895.00	\$73.00	\$174,251.00	\$72.00	\$171,864.00	\$107.00	\$255,409.00	\$109.00	\$260,183.00
23	3B37SUP	638	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$105.00	\$66,990.00	\$100.00	\$63,800.00	\$92.00	\$58,696.00	\$93.00	\$59,334.00	\$96.00	\$61,248.00	\$138.00	\$88,044.00	\$120.00	\$76,560.00
24	3B00002	963	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course	\$100.00	\$96,300.00	\$100.00	\$96,300.00	\$88.00	\$84,744.00	\$79.50	\$76,558.50	\$85.00	\$81,855.00	\$111.00	\$106,893.00	\$110.00	\$105,930.00
25	3D01PCP	314	S.Y.	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$170.00	\$53,380.00	\$170.00	\$53,380.00	\$145.00	\$45,530.00	\$150.00	\$47,100.00	\$168.00	\$52,752.00	\$260.00	\$81,640.00	\$105.00	\$32,970.00
26	4A10RFS	17	LB	Reinforcement Steel	\$2.50	\$42.50	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$2.50	\$42.50	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$118.00	\$2,006.00	\$4.00	\$68.00	\$3.00	\$51.00
27	5B02PVC	931	L.F.	2" PVC Pipe, Schedule 80	\$30.00	\$27,930.00	\$25.00	\$23,275.00	\$15.00	\$13,965.00	\$21.00	\$19,551.00	\$19.00	\$17,689.00	\$12.00	\$11,172.00	\$20.00	\$18,620.00
28	5B08PEP	525	L.F.	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$24.00	\$12,600.00	\$53.00	\$27,825.00	\$35.00	\$18,375.00
29	5B15RC5	212	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	\$80.00	\$16,960.00	\$44.00	\$9,328.00	\$40.00	\$8,480.00	\$64.00	\$13,568.00	\$128.00	\$27,136.00	\$102.00	\$21,624.00	\$60.00	\$12,720.00
30	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	5C01ND2	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
32	5D10INC	11	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$362.00	\$3,982.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00
33	5F00004	985	L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$30.00	\$29,550.00	\$21.00	\$20,685.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$25.50	\$25,117.50	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$28.00	\$27,580.00	\$33.00	\$32,505.00
34	5F00005	160	L.F.	12" x 13" Concrete Sloping Curb	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.80	\$3,648.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$54.00	\$8,640.00
35	5I01SNP	24	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$112.00	\$2,688.00	\$83.00	\$1,992.00	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
36	5J52ABG	2	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
37	5J52BGR	231	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$23.00	\$5,313.00	\$33.00	\$7,623.00	\$35.00	\$8,085.00	\$34.00	\$7,854.00	\$36.00	\$8,316.00	\$71.00	\$16,401.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00
38	5K72CLB	1330	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72" High	\$35.00	\$46,550.00	\$32.00	\$42,560.00	\$35.00	\$46,550.00	\$25.00	\$33,250.00	\$25.00	\$33,250.00	\$32.00	\$42,560.00	\$27.00	\$35,910.00
39	5N00001	308	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 4" Thick	\$65.00	\$20,020.00	\$50.00	\$15,400.00	\$45.00	\$13,860.00	\$64.00	\$19,712.00	\$85.00	\$26,180.00	\$77.00	\$23,716.00	\$110.00	\$33,880.00
40	5O01PAW	1	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
41	5O01PAXW	3	Each	Delineator, Type PAX-W	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$14.50	\$43.50	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
42	5P31LLM	589	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$10.00	\$5,890.00	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	\$3.10	\$1,825.90	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	\$4.00	\$2,356.00	\$4.00	\$2,356.00
43	5P33LLM	22	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$10.50	\$231.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$15.00	\$330.00
44	5V01PIT	7	Each	Test Pits	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,210.00	\$8,470.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
45	5ZL0347	1	L.S.	Water Service Connection	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,543.00	\$2,543.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
46	5ZL0346	1	L.S.	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,870.00	\$18,870.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	6J00205	1	L.S.	Electrical Service Connection	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
48	5Z00027	50	Each	Bollards	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$77,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
49	5Z00138	1	L.S.	Fuel Island	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
50	7C01TOP	3068	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$10.00	\$30,680.00	\$6.00	\$18,408.00	\$4.50	\$13,806.00	\$2.50	\$7,670.00	\$5.00	\$15,340.00	\$11.00	\$33,748.00	\$2.50	\$7,670.00
51	9A00159	1	L.S.	Modular Trailer and Accessories	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
52	9A01UBW	1	L.S.	Building Architectural Work	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,673,000.00	\$1,673,000.00	\$2,689,275.00	\$2,689,275.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$478,000.00	\$478,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
53	9A04UBW	1	L.S.	Building Electric Work	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
54	9A44UBW	1	L.S.	Building Mechanical Work	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
55	9A45UBW	1	L.S.	Building														